
CONG TY DAU GIA HqP DANH
nAc rRtrNG NAM

55:246I2/TB-BTN
"V/v th6ng bdo diiu gid tdi sdn"

CQNG HOA XA HQI CHU NGHIA VIET NAM
DOc l6p - TU do - tl+nh phf c

HdNAi, ngay ll thdng 3 ndm 2023

THONG BAo oAu cIA
AUCTION NOTICE

(Diiu gid ldn 3 / ird Auction)
G6i 2: HQ th6ng ghi vi xfr If .dii li$u thuQc tiu 3D - CGG Amadeus (theo nguy0n trgng

cria thi6t bi)" vA G6i 5: H$ thdng ghi vi xr? $ dir liQu thu$c tAu 2D - Binh Minh 02 (theo
nguyOn treng cna thi6t bi)

Package 2; Recording and processing system of 3D - CGG Amadeus ("as is and where is"
basis)" and Package 5: Recording and proeessing system of 2D- Binh Minh 02

("as is andwhere is" basis)

1. TEn tlia chi t6 chri'c tliiu gi6 tii sf,n: Cdng ty DAu gi6 Hqp danh Bic Trung Nam.
Dia chi: 614Mqc ThAi TO (tO 43), Phulng YOnHda, CAu Gi6y, He Ngi.
Name and address of the asset auctton organization: Bac Trung Nam Auction Company.
Address: 6/4 Mac Thai To (group 43), Yen Hoa Ward, Cau Giay, Hsnoi.

2. TGn tlia chi Nguli c6 tili sin: C6ng ty TNHH Kh&o s6t Eia v4t ly PTSC CGGV
Eia chi: Phdng 270, tba nhd Petrovietnam Tower, si5 8 Hodng DiQu, TP Vfrng Tiu, tinh Bd
Ria - Vf,ng Tiu.
Name arld.gddress of Person with property: PTSC CGGV Geophysical Sur-vey Co., Ltd
Address: Room 270, Petrovietnam Tower, 8 Hoang Dieu, Vung Tau City, Ba Ria - Yung Tau

Pravince,
-r ,,.,.,,-.?5. lar san oau gra, gra kn0r otem:

Auctio ne d property, s t ar ting price :

a, Tdi sAn eQp G6i 2 vi G6i 5 thanh 0l g6i: GdiL: HQ th6ne ghi vi xu lf dt liQu thuQc tiu
3D - CGG Amadeus (theo nguydn tr4ng cria thi6t bl)" vi G6i 5: HQ th6ng ghi vd xu ly dU liQu

thuQc tdu 2D * Binh Minh 02 (theo nguyOn tr4ng cua thi€t br".
Combined assets Package 2 and Package 5 into 0l package; Package 2: Recording and

processing system of 3D - CGG Amadeus ("as is andwhere is" basis)" and Package 5: Re-

cording and processing system of 2D - Binh Minh 02 ("as is and where is" basis)".

- ChAt luong: Thi6t bi vd vit tu c[ theo nguydn trang, C6 bdng liQt kO chi ti6t kdm theo

Quality: Old and used equipment and materials in "qs is and where is" basis, There is a
detailed list attached

b, Gi6 kh&i tli6m: 8.273.300.000 il6ng. (Blog chfr: tfm tj', hai trnm bfly mucri ba tri$u,
ba trtrm nghin tl6ng) (tutrng ducrng khofrng: 350,000 USD).

Starting price: 8,2733A0,000 WD. (In words: eight billion, nuo hundred sevengt-three

million, three hundred thousand dong) (equivalent to approximately: 350,A00 USD).

- (Tucrng duong khodng: Ba trdm nim muoi ngdn Dd la M! v6i fj' gi6 li6n ngdn hdng

ngiry 13/3/2023 ld 23,638 VNDruSD).
(Equivalent to: Tlree hundred and fifty lhousand US dollars at the interbank rate on

1

p:02-
\\ c

+

o

C NG TY

GtA llqP DAI

TRUI{G IIA

ctAv -19 \l

cn

*

o



March 13, 2023 at 23,638 VNDIUSD)
- Gi6 chua bao g6m thu6 GTGT.
Price excludes VAT

- Moi chi phf li€n quan d6n viQc di chuy6n, th6o dd, chuydn quyAn so htu, thud chuy0n
nhugng, thu6 xu6t, nh6p khAu, phi girim dinh, phi c6ng chung, phi thu6 kh6c n6u phrit sinh do
kh6ch hdng trung dAu gid chiu.

All cosls related to moving, distnantling, transferring oy,nership, transfer tax, import ancl
export tqx, ossessment,/be, notaryfee, otlrcr taxfee if inuu'red, shall be borne b1t the y,inning
cLtslomer.

c) Nguon g6c vd tinh trang phrip ly: ld tdi sin clo C6ng ty TNHH Kh6o s6r Dia v{t li
PTSC CGGV qudn ly vA sir dqng.

Origin and legal status; is the property managed and trsed bv PT'SC CGGV Geoph)tsical
Survey Co., Ltd.

4. Thdi gian-dia tli6m xem tii sin: Gid hanh chinh tir ngiry 2013 dAn24l3t2023;
Time and place to view the property; Ofice hours from March 20 to March 21, 2023,.

Dia <Ii6m xem thi sin: tai cAng PTSC.
Location of property viewing; at PTSC port.

5. Thd'i gian tham khio, bfn hd scr vir tlia tli0m clrng kf tham gia tI6u gi6:
Tirne to consuh, sell documenls ancl place lo registerfor attction
a, .Thoi gian b6n/n$p h6 so vd ddng ky tham gia d6u gid: T'u th00 ngdy 151312023 d€n

i 6h00 ngdy 27 1312023 .

Time to sell/subntit docurnenls and regisler to participate in the auction; From 9:00
a.m, on hlarch 15, 2023 to 1;00 p.rn. on lvlarch 27, 2023

'l'id:n mua h6 scy: 500.000 d6ng (Nam trdm nghin d6ng).
Applicationfee; 500,000 VND (i.-ive hundred thousund VND).

b. Dia di6m b6n h6 so, mo tai khoAn deng kj tham gia dAu gi6:
Location of selling docuntents, opening an accounl tct register for auction

+ Khdch hdng tham gia d6u gi6 qu dang kf mo tdi khoAn. mua vA nQp hd so tryc titip qua hQ

th6ng dAu gi6 tryc tuy6n c6 t€n midn httns://rlausiabtn.c,gm/ cira C6ng ty DAu gi6 Hqp danh
Bic Trung Nam theo huong dAn hoic li6n hQ mua hd so vd md tAi kho6n truc ti6p tqi:
Customers participating in the anclion lhemselves regisler to open on occount, buy and
submit documents directly through the online auction system with the domain nante
https://daucri4brn.eom/ o.f the Boc Trung Nam Auction Company in the direction or contoct to
buy auclion documents and open an account directly at;
+ vP c6ng ty DAu gi6 Hqp danh B6c'I'rung Nam; Dia chi:614 Mac Thrii 16, quan ciu GiAy,
Thdnh ptrO Ua NQi; DT 0243.7820483. Ms. Binh/Zalo: 0375.292.558
Office o.f Bac Trung Nant Auction Company; Address; 6/4 Mac Thai To, Catr Giay District,
Hanoi Ciry; Tel 0243.7820483. A4s. Binh/Zalo; 0375.292,558
+ vP chi nh6nh c6ng ty D6u gi6 Hgp danh Brc Trung Nam tai Tp H6 chi Minh
Dia chi; 6/5 Pham vdn Hai, P2, TAn Binh, HCM DT: 028 36208369 - Mrs van: 0326169708.
Branch Office of Bac Trung Nam Auction Company in Ho Clti Minh City
Address: 6/5 Pham van llai, l|/ard 2, T'an Binh, IrcM Tel; 028 3620g369 - L[rs van;
0326 I 69708

2



6. D6i tuqng ilucr. c tham gia tlfu gi6: Mgi t6 chuc, c6 nh6n dE ding ky mua hd so vd
nQp tiAn dflt trudc theo dring quy dfnh t4i DiAu 38 Lupt EAu gi6.

Entities eligible to participste in the auction: All organizations and individuals that have

regislered to purchase documents and paid a deposit in accordance with Article 38 of the

Law on Auctions.
7. Thli gian nhfln tiBn il{t tru0c: Ttr ngdy 2713 ddnh4n ch6t 16h00 ngity 291312023.

Ti0n d{t trudc: 1.640.000.000 il6ng @ing ch[': MQt fi, siu trlm bdn muoi trigu ttdng)
tucrng duong 69.380 USD.
Phucmg thric nQp: Thyc hiQn theo hudng ddn tai Quy ch6 cuQc ddu gi6.
Time to receive pre-orders: From March 27 to 4:00 p.m. on March 29, 2023.

Deposit; 1,640,000,000 VND (In u,ords; One billion, six hundred andforty mitlion VND)
equivalent to 69,380 USD. ' '

Submission method; Follow the instrucTions in the Auction Regulations.
8. Ilinh thr?c dfu gi6: DAu giii trpc tuy6n.

Auction form : Online Auction
- Budc gi6: 100.000,000 d6ng (Bane ch0: M6t trdm triQu d6ng ch&n./,)
Price step.; 100,000,0A0 WD Qn words: One hundred million YND)
- S6 buOc gi6 t5i da cho 01 lAn td gi6:30 budc gi6.

Iu{aximum number of bid steps /br 0l bid: 30 bid steps

9. Thoi gian, dia di6m m& cuQc tl6u gif
Time and place of opening the auction

- Thdi gian b6t dAu tri gi6 : 10 gid 00 ngdy 30t312023;
Biddings.tart time: l0:00 am on 30/3/2023
- Thdi gian k6t thric cugc dAu gi6 : 11 gid 00 ngdy 30t3t2023;
Auction closing time: I lam on 30/3/2023
- Dia di6m: Trang Thdng tin diQn tu dAu gi6 truc tuyiin daugiabtn.comcua Cdng ty d6u gi6
Hqp danh B6c Trung Nam.

Location: Daugiabtn.com online auction website of Bac Trung Nam Auction Company
T6 chuc, Cd nhAn c6 nhu cAu c6 th0 tim hi6u th6m th0ng tin t4i trang web:

www.daugiabtn.eom cira Cdng ty EAu gi6 Hqp danh B6c Trung Nam,
Organizations and individuals wishing to find aut mare information can find out more

information at the website: www.daugiahtn.com of the Bac \'rung Nam Auction Company.

Noi nhpn:
- B€n cd 7.'S diiu gid ( di ph)i hqp)
- NiAm y€t tqi VP c6ng ty, VP CN, noi dA Oi san,
- Cdc trang diQn t* d€ ddng th6ng tin cliiu gid;
- Ktdch.hdng tham gia diiu gid (dd thlrc hi€n);
- Lnu h6 so ddu gid.

% g{od,r7,il,ni,

3

c0rue ry
Gli l1oP

TRUI{G

C/,

*

+
o

Gl

0D 2\\ 'c

D


